John Arntz, Director

CANVASS AND STATEMENT OF RESULT OF ELECTION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO Infrastructure and Revitalization Financing District No. 1 (Treasure Island)

I hereby certify that on January 17, 2022, I canvassed the returns of the election held on January 17, 2022, in City and County of San Francisco Infrastructure and Revitalization Financing District No. 1 (Treasure Island) (the "IRFD") and the total number of ballots cast in the IRFD and the total number of votes cast for and against the measures are as follows and the totals as shown for and against the measures are full, true and correct:

BALLOT MEASURE NO. 1: Shall the Board of Supervisors amend the "City and County of San Francisco Infrastructure and Revitalization Financing District No. 1 (Treasure Island)," including project areas therein (the "IRFD"), as proposed in the Board of Supervisors resolution entitled "Resolution proposing addition of territory to and adoption of amendments to the Infrastructure Financing Plan for City and County of San Francisco Infrastructure and Revitalization Financing District No. 1 (Treasure Island) and project areas therein; and determining other matters in connection therewith" adopted on January 11, 2022 (the "Resolution Proposing Amendments")?

Qualified	Votes	Votes cast	Votes cast
Landowner Votes	Cast	YES	NO
28	28	28	0

BALLOT MEASURE NO. 2: Shall the Board of Supervisors approve the amended infrastructure financing plan for the IRFD and the Project Areas, as proposed for approval by the Board of Supervisors in the Resolution Proposing Amendments?

Qualified	Votes	Votes cast	Votes cast
Landowner Votes	Cast	YES	NO
28	28	28	0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND this 17th day of January, 2022.

By:

John Arntz, Director of Elections